CH \$40.00 34265;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM364671 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ADM Schokinag GmbH & Co KG		07/31/2015	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cargill, Incorporated	
Street Address:	15407 McGinty Road	
Internal Address:	MS24	
City:	Wayzata	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55391	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3426524	SCHOKINAG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 952-404-63

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 952-742-2894

Email: trademark_docketing@cargill.com

Correspondent Name: Erica Schmidt

Address Line 1: 15407 McGinty Road West

Address Line 2: MS24

Address Line 4: Wayzata, MINNESOTA 55391

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SCHOKINAG	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erica Schmidt, Paralegal, Cargill	
SIGNATURE:	/Erica Schmidt/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=ADM Schokinag to Cargill Assignment#page1.tif source=ADM Schokinag to Cargill Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005682 FRAME: 0052

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGMENT OF TRADEMARK (this "<u>Trademark Assignment"</u>) is entered into as of July 31, 2015 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>") by and between ADM Schokinag GmbH & Co KG, a German limited partnership ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and Cargill, Incorporated, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>"). This Trademark Assignment is being entered into pursuant to that certain Master Purchase Agreement, dated August 28, 2014, by and between Archer-Daniels-Midland Company, an affiliate of Assignor, and Cargill, Incorporated (the "<u>Purchase Agreement</u>").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, as recited in the Purchase Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, effective as of the Effective Date, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the following listed trademark registration:

Trademark	Country	Registration Number
SCHOKINAG	United States	3426524

together with all of the goodwill associated with the foregoing and all rights to sue and recover for any past, present or future infringement, dilution, damage or injury (and including the right to take over and continue any and all existing suits) to any of the foregoing and collect profits or damages with respect to same, the same to be held and enjoyed hereinafter by Assignee for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns.

In the event any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of this Trademark Assignment and the terms of the Purchase Agreement, the terms of the Purchase Agreement will prevail. Nothing contained herein shall be deemed to alter, modify, expand or diminish the terms of the Purchase Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned parties have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the Effective Date.

ADM SCHOKINAG GMBH & CO KG

By: ADM Schokinag Management GmbH, its General Partner "Komplementar"

Cargill, Incorporated

2

RECORDED: 12/04/2015